

| WELL ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. MD115<br>BID OPENING DATE: MAY 29, 2024 |                                                                |        |             | Engineer's Cost Estimate |              | DLS Contracting, Inc.<br>36 Montesano Road<br>Fairfield, NJ 07004 |              | JA Alexander, Inc.<br>130-158 JFK Drive N.<br>Bloomfield, NJ 07003 |              | AJM Contractors, Inc.<br>300 Kuller Road<br>Clifton, NJ 07011 |              | Riverview Paving<br>859 Willow Grove Street<br>Hackettstown NJ 07840 |              | Top Line Construction Corp.<br>22 Fifth Street<br>Somerville, NJ 08876 |              | Reivax Contracting Corp.<br>165 River Road<br>Flemington, NJ 08822 |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                           | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                               | UNIT   | EST. QUANT. | UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                        | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                         | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                    | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                           | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                             | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                         | AMOUNT       |
|                                                                    | BASE BID                                                       |        |             |                          |              |                                                                   |              |                                                                    |              |                                                               |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                        |              |                                                                    |              |
| 1                                                                  | Breakaway Barricade                                            | UNIT   | 10          | \$500.00                 | \$1,500.00   | \$0.01                                                            | \$0.10       | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.10       | \$20.00                                                       | \$200.00     | \$10.00                                                              | \$100.00     | \$0.01                                                                 | \$0.10       | \$1.00                                                             | \$10.00      |
| 2                                                                  | Drum                                                           | UNIT   | 10          | \$40.00                  | \$1,200.00   | \$0.01                                                            | \$0.10       | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.10       | \$15.00                                                       | \$150.00     | \$10.00                                                              | \$100.00     | \$0.01                                                                 | \$0.10       | \$1.00                                                             | \$10.00      |
| 3                                                                  | Traffic Cone                                                   | UNIT   | 60          | \$20.00                  | \$800.00     | \$0.01                                                            | \$0.60       | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.60       | \$12.00                                                       | \$720.00     | \$10.00                                                              | \$600.00     | \$0.01                                                                 | \$0.60       | \$1.00                                                             | \$60.00      |
| 4                                                                  | Construction Signs                                             | SF     | 500         | \$10.00                  | \$4,270.00   | \$1.00                                                            | \$500.00     | \$0.01                                                             | \$5.00       | \$5.00                                                        | \$2,500.00   | \$10.00                                                              | \$5,000.00   | \$0.01                                                                 | \$5.00       | \$1.00                                                             | \$500.00     |
| 5                                                                  | Traffic Director, Flagger                                      | HRS    | 80          | \$85.00                  | \$9,600.00   | \$89.00                                                           | \$7,120.00   | \$110.75                                                           | \$8,860.00   | \$87.00                                                       | \$6,960.00   | \$120.00                                                             | \$9,600.00   | \$0.01                                                                 | \$0.80       | \$1.00                                                             | \$80.00      |
| 6                                                                  | Fuel Price Adjustment                                          | DOLLAR | 700         | \$1.00                   | \$10,000.00  | \$1.00                                                            | \$700.00     | \$1.00                                                             | \$700.00     | \$1.00                                                        | \$700.00     | \$1.00                                                               | \$700.00     | \$1.00                                                                 | \$700.00     | \$1.00                                                             | \$700.00     |
| 7                                                                  | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                       | DOLLAR | 1,200       | \$1.00                   | \$4,000.00   | \$1.00                                                            | \$1,200.00   | \$1.00                                                             | \$1,200.00   | \$1.00                                                        | \$1,200.00   | \$1.00                                                               | \$1,200.00   | \$1.00                                                                 | \$1,200.00   | \$1.00                                                             | \$1,200.00   |
| 8                                                                  | Final Cleanup                                                  | LS     | 1           | \$5,000.00               | \$5,000.00   | \$1,500.00                                                        | \$1,500.00   | \$10,000.00                                                        | \$10,000.00  | \$1,200.00                                                    | \$1,200.00   | \$10,000.00                                                          | \$10,000.00  | \$1,000.00                                                             | \$1,000.00   | \$7,500.00                                                         | \$7,500.00   |
| 9                                                                  | Clearing Site                                                  | LS     | 1           | \$10,000.00              | \$5,000.00   | \$14,420.00                                                       | \$14,420.00  | \$30,000.00                                                        | \$30,000.00  | \$12,000.00                                                   | \$12,000.00  | \$12,500.00                                                          | \$12,500.00  | \$16,600.00                                                            | \$16,600.00  | \$7,500.00                                                         | \$7,500.00   |
| 10                                                                 | Excavation, Unclassified                                       | CY     | 20          | \$70.00                  | \$3,000.00   | \$40.00                                                           | \$800.00     | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.20       | \$45.00                                                       | \$900.00     | \$50.00                                                              | \$1,000.00   | \$62.36                                                                | \$1,247.20   | \$55.00                                                            | \$1,100.00   |
| 11                                                                 | Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness                     | CY     | 100         | \$50.00                  | \$900.00     | \$40.00                                                           | \$4,000.00   | \$0.01                                                             | \$1.00       | \$30.00                                                       | \$3,000.00   | \$25.00                                                              | \$2,500.00   | \$0.01                                                                 | \$1.00       | \$85.00                                                            | \$8,500.00   |
| 12                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less                            | SY     | 12,000      | \$2.50                   | \$1,500.00   | \$4.20                                                            | \$50,400.00  | \$5.00                                                             | \$60,000.00  | \$4.40                                                        | \$52,800.00  | \$5.00                                                               | \$60,000.00  | \$8.57                                                                 | \$102,840.00 | \$4.55                                                             | \$54,600.00  |
| 13                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair                                | SY     | 325         | \$60.00                  | \$30,450.00  | \$35.00                                                           | \$11,375.00  | \$0.01                                                             | \$3.25       | \$35.00                                                       | \$11,375.00  | \$26.50                                                              | \$8,612.50   | \$25.00                                                                | \$8,125.00   | \$75.00                                                            | \$24,375.00  |
| 14                                                                 | Polymerized Joint Adhesive                                     | LF     | 3,300       | \$0.75                   | \$71,500.00  | \$0.75                                                            | \$2,475.00   | \$0.01                                                             | \$33.00      | \$1.50                                                        | \$4,950.00   | \$1.50                                                               | \$4,950.00   | \$0.01                                                                 | \$33.00      | \$1.50                                                             | \$4,950.00   |
| 15                                                                 | Tack Coat                                                      | GAL    | 1,800       | \$0.50                   | \$875.00     | \$3.00                                                            | \$5,400.00   | \$0.01                                                             | \$18.00      | \$4.00                                                        | \$7,200.00   | \$0.01                                                               | \$18.00      | \$0.01                                                                 | \$18.00      | \$1.00                                                             | \$1,800.00   |
| 16                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course, 2" Thick              | TON    | 1,650       | \$80.00                  | \$109,250.00 | \$95.00                                                           | \$156,750.00 | \$71.02                                                            | \$117,183.00 | \$87.00                                                       | \$143,550.00 | \$95.00                                                              | \$156,750.00 | \$72.00                                                                | \$118,800.00 | \$95.00                                                            | \$156,750.00 |
| 17                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64, Leveling Course                      | TON    | 25          | \$90.00                  | \$6,650.00   | \$95.00                                                           | \$2,375.00   | \$71.02                                                            | \$1,775.50   | \$95.00                                                       | \$2,375.00   | \$95.00                                                              | \$2,375.00   | \$83.80                                                                | \$2,095.00   | \$95.00                                                            | \$2,375.00   |
| 18                                                                 | 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe                                   | LF     | 48          | \$120.00                 | \$3,840.00   | \$200.00                                                          | \$9,600.00   | \$150.00                                                           | \$7,200.00   | \$150.00                                                      | \$7,200.00   | \$98.00                                                              | \$4,704.00   | \$80.00                                                                | \$3,840.00   | \$175.00                                                           | \$8,400.00   |
| 19                                                                 | Reset Existing Casting                                         | UNIT   | 4           | \$800.00                 | \$13,500.00  | \$100.00                                                          | \$400.00     | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.04       | \$100.00                                                      | \$400.00     | \$750.00                                                             | \$3,000.00   | \$308.39                                                               | \$1,233.56   | \$750.00                                                           | \$3,000.00   |
| 20                                                                 | Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Frame              | UNIT   | 2           | \$1,500.00               | \$12,000.00  | \$500.00                                                          | \$1,000.00   | \$750.00                                                           | \$1,500.00   | \$650.00                                                      | \$1,300.00   | \$1,500.00                                                           | \$3,000.00   | \$898.46                                                               | \$1,796.92   | \$3,000.00                                                         | \$6,000.00   |
| 21                                                                 | Bicycle Safe Grate                                             | UNIT   | 5           | \$350.00                 | \$3,000.00   | \$300.00                                                          | \$1,500.00   | \$305.00                                                           | \$1,525.00   | \$400.00                                                      | \$2,000.00   | \$375.00                                                             | \$1,875.00   | \$395.42                                                               | \$1,977.10   | \$750.00                                                           | \$3,750.00   |
| 22                                                                 | Curb Piece                                                     | UNIT   | 5           | \$350.00                 | \$7,200.00   | \$300.00                                                          | \$1,500.00   | \$350.00                                                           | \$1,750.00   | \$375.00                                                      | \$1,875.00   | \$375.00                                                             | \$1,875.00   | \$447.94                                                               | \$2,239.70   | \$750.00                                                           | \$3,750.00   |
| 23                                                                 | Cleaning Drainage Structure                                    | UNIT   | 1           | \$500.00                 | \$3,000.00   | \$500.00                                                          | \$500.00     | \$500.00                                                           | \$500.00     | \$200.00                                                      | \$200.00     | \$1,000.00                                                           | \$1,000.00   | \$501.79                                                               | \$501.79     | \$1,500.00                                                         | \$1,500.00   |
| 24                                                                 | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                    | SY     | 340         | \$70.00                  | \$3,150.00   | \$86.00                                                           | \$29,240.00  | \$90.00                                                            | \$30,600.00  | \$95.00                                                       | \$32,300.00  | \$90.00                                                              | \$30,600.00  | \$113.08                                                               | \$38,447.20  | \$135.00                                                           | \$45,900.00  |
| 25                                                                 | Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick                                    | SY     | 35          | \$80.00                  | \$2,450.00   | \$87.00                                                           | \$3,045.00   | \$118.00                                                           | \$4,130.00   | \$105.00                                                      | \$3,675.00   | \$95.00                                                              | \$3,325.00   | \$130.77                                                               | \$4,576.95   | \$155.00                                                           | \$5,425.00   |
| 26                                                                 | Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick                             | SY     | 205         | \$35.00                  | \$8,400.00   | \$35.00                                                           | \$7,175.00   | \$80.00                                                            | \$16,400.00  | \$46.00                                                       | \$9,430.00   | \$35.00                                                              | \$7,175.00   | \$54.56                                                                | \$11,184.80  | \$65.00                                                            | \$13,325.00  |
| 27                                                                 | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced 6" Thick                         | SY     | 380         | \$75.00                  | \$1,600.00   | \$87.00                                                           | \$33,060.00  | \$118.00                                                           | \$44,840.00  | \$98.00                                                       | \$37,240.00  | \$95.00                                                              | \$36,100.00  | \$115.97                                                               | \$44,068.60  | \$155.00                                                           | \$58,900.00  |
| 28                                                                 | Detectable Warning Surfaces                                    | SY     | 6           | \$150.00                 | \$875.00     | \$200.00                                                          | \$1,200.00   | \$200.00                                                           | \$1,200.00   | \$225.00                                                      | \$1,350.00   | \$500.00                                                             | \$3,000.00   | \$137.99                                                               | \$827.94     | \$1,500.00                                                         | \$9,000.00   |
| 29                                                                 | 9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                  | LF     | 100         | \$30.00                  | \$9,600.00   | \$37.00                                                           | \$3,700.00   | \$46.00                                                            | \$4,600.00   | \$46.00                                                       | \$4,600.00   | \$38.00                                                              | \$3,800.00   | \$49.27                                                                | \$4,927.00   | \$75.00                                                            | \$7,500.00   |
| 30                                                                 | Belgian Block Curb                                             | LF     | 1,005       | \$34.00                  | \$750.00     | \$37.00                                                           | \$37,185.00  | \$46.00                                                            | \$46,230.00  | \$46.00                                                       | \$46,230.00  | \$38.00                                                              | \$38,190.00  | \$50.27                                                                | \$50,521.35  | \$55.00                                                            | \$55,275.00  |
| 31                                                                 | Traffic Markings Lines, 8"                                     | LF     | 250         | \$5.00                   | \$1,500.00   | \$4.25                                                            | \$1,062.50   | \$4.40                                                             | \$1,100.00   | \$5.00                                                        | \$1,250.00   | \$4.40                                                               | \$1,100.00   | \$4.20                                                                 | \$1,050.00   | \$1.00                                                             | \$250.00     |
| 32                                                                 | Traffic markings Lines, 24"                                    | LF     | 40          | \$30.00                  | \$3,150.00   | \$13.00                                                           | \$520.00     | \$13.00                                                            | \$520.00     | \$15.00                                                       | \$600.00     | \$8.80                                                               | \$352.00     | \$8.40                                                                 | \$336.00     | \$5.00                                                             | \$200.00     |
| 33                                                                 | Regulatory & Warning Signs                                     | SF     | 35          | \$20.00                  | \$3,150.00   | \$50.00                                                           | \$1,750.00   | \$50.00                                                            | \$1,750.00   | \$50.00                                                       | \$1,750.00   | \$50.00                                                              | \$1,750.00   | \$47.25                                                                | \$1,653.75   | \$75.00                                                            | \$2,625.00   |
| 34                                                                 | Reset Water Valve Box                                          | UNIT   | 4           | \$50.00                  | \$1,575.00   | \$10.00                                                           | \$40.00      | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.04       | \$40.00                                                       | \$160.00     | \$10.00                                                              | \$40.00      | \$17.25                                                                | \$69.00      | \$150.00                                                           | \$600.00     |
| 35                                                                 | 6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe                              | LF     | 6           | \$50.00                  | \$960.00     | \$70.00                                                           | \$420.00     | \$100.00                                                           | \$600.00     | \$200.00                                                      | \$1,200.00   | \$100.00                                                             | \$600.00     | \$124.23                                                               | \$745.38     | \$150.00                                                           | \$900.00     |
| 36                                                                 | Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting          | UNIT   | 12          | \$250.00                 | \$1,540.00   | \$1.00                                                            | \$12.00      | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.12       | \$200.00                                                      | \$2,400.00   | \$650.00                                                             | \$7,800.00   | \$0.01                                                                 | \$0.12       | \$850.00                                                           | \$10,200.00  |
| 37                                                                 | Reset Gas Valve Box                                            | UNIT   | 4           | \$50.00                  | \$400.00     | \$10.00                                                           | \$40.00      | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.04       | \$30.00                                                       | \$120.00     | \$10.00                                                              | \$40.00      | \$17.25                                                                | \$69.00      | \$150.00                                                           | \$600.00     |
| 38                                                                 | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                                    | SY     | 20          | \$5.00                   | \$5,000.00   | \$4.00                                                            | \$80.00      | \$45.00                                                            | \$900.00     | \$60.00                                                       | \$1,200.00   | \$10.00                                                              | \$200.00     | \$144.09                                                               | \$2,881.80   | \$150.00                                                           | \$3,000.00   |
| 39                                                                 | Borrow Topsoil                                                 | CY     | 20          | \$30.00                  | \$50.00      | \$10.00                                                           | \$200.00     | \$0.01                                                             | \$0.20       | \$35.00                                                       | \$700.00     | \$5.00                                                               | \$100.00     | \$0.01                                                                 | \$0.20       | \$150.00                                                           | \$3,000.00   |
| 40                                                                 | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A3                               | SY     | 25          | \$3.00                   | \$900.00     | \$1.00                                                            | \$25.00      | \$0.55                                                             | \$13.75      | \$4.00                                                        | \$100.00     | \$5.00                                                               | \$125.00     | \$5.00                                                                 | \$125.00     | \$5.00                                                             | \$125.00     |
| 41                                                                 | Straw Mulching                                                 | SY     | 25          | \$1.00                   | \$600.00     | \$1.00                                                            | \$25.00      | \$0.55                                                             | \$13.75      | \$1.00                                                        | \$25.00      | \$5.00                                                               | \$125.00     | \$8.00                                                                 | \$200.00     | \$1.00                                                             | \$25.00      |
|                                                                    | Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1-41)                          |        |             |                          | \$352,135.00 |                                                                   | \$392,295.30 |                                                                    | \$395,152.69 |                                                               | \$409,085.00 |                                                                      | \$425,881.50 |                                                                        | \$425,938.96 |                                                                    | \$515,260.00 |
|                                                                    | ALTERNATE BID NO. 1                                            |        |             |                          |              |                                                                   |              |                                                                    |              |                                                               |              |                                                                      |              |                                                                        |              |                                                                    |              |
| 42                                                                 | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                    | SY     | 80          | \$70.00                  | \$3,150.00   | \$86.00                                                           | \$6,880.00   | \$90.00                                                            | \$7,200.00   | \$96.00                                                       | \$7,680.00   | \$90.00                                                              | \$7,200.00   | \$112.08                                                               | \$8,966.40   | \$135.00                                                           | \$10,800.00  |
|                                                                    | Total Amount of Base Bid (Item 42)                             |        |             |                          | \$3,150.00   |                                                                   | \$6,880.00   |                                                                    | \$7,200.00   |                                                               | \$7,680.00   |                                                                      | \$7,200.00   |                                                                        | \$8,966.40   |                                                                    | \$10,800.00  |
|                                                                    | Total Amount of Base Bid Plus Alternate Bid No. 1 (Items 1-42) |        |             |                          | \$355,285.00 |                                                                   | \$399,175.30 |                                                                    | \$402,352.69 |                                                               | \$416,765.00 |                                                                      | \$433,081.50 |                                                                        | \$434,905.36 |                                                                    | \$526,060.00 |

Denotes a corrected figure